 I
Directory
Preface ...................................................................................................................... 0-1
Chapter 1 safety instructions .................................................................................. 1-1
1.1  Before Power On ..................................................................................... 1-1
1.2  After Power On ............................................................................................. 1-1
1.3  Wiring ........................................................................................................... 1-2
1.4  Before running .............................................................................................. 1-2

Chapter 2 Description Model Number
2.1 Inverter nameplate
2.2 type code description
     YD1   132   T4   -LSPG    A   M   2S
①     ②    ③    ④        ⑤  ⑥   ⑦
Grade Rules explain
①  Series name YD1
②  Rated power of suitable motor 132kW
③  Input voltage T4:380V
T6:660V
④  Allow maximum start current LSPG：The starting current is maximum
within 50 % of the rated current
HSPG：The starting current is maximum
within 100 % of the rated current
⑤  Customer name Factory coding
⑥  Circuit breaker form M：Molded case
A：Framework
⑦  Configuration X：Standard
2S：2 single head
2D：1 Platform head
3-1
Chapter 3
ambient environment and installation
3.1 Environment
3.1.1 Operating environment
The environment of frequency conversion cabinet installation has direct influence on
the normal function of frequency conversion cabinet and its service life, so the installation
environment of frequency conversion cabinet must meet the following conditions：
Protection
IP Level IP20
Applicable environment
Ambient
temperature
-10~40℃
Storage
temperature
-40~60℃
Humidity
5 % to 90 % RH
( compliance with iec 60068 - 2 - 78 )
Vibration
Maximum acceleration: 1.2 g ( 12m / S2 ) from ntity to 150 Hz
Displacement amplitude: 0.3 mm ( peak ), from 10 to ntity Hz
(compliance with iec 60068 - 2 - 6 )
3.1.2 Installation position
Products need to be installed in a yuyi environment and avoid exposure to the following
environments：
 Avoid direct sunlight
 Prevention of rainwater dripping
 Prevention of oil mist and salt erosion
 Prevention of corrosive liquid, gas
 Prevention of dust, cotton batting and metal Fine intrusion
 Prevention of electromagnetic interference ( welding machine, power machine )
 Away from radioactive materials and combustibles
 To prevent vibration, if can not avoid, please install the earthquake pad to reduce
vibration
3-2
 3.2 Appearance
       3.2.1 Size and installation hole position
3.2.1.1 Scope of application：110KW-250KW
3-3
3.2.1.2 Scope of application：280KW-355KW
3-4
3.2.1.3 Scope of application：400KW-760KW
3-5
3.2.2  Peripheral equipment wiring and matters needing
attention of frequency conversion cabinet
Be sure to confirm the warning message of the front outer cover of the